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Name Activity/Review Area Phone/E-Mail Address 
Storm Kazmierczak, P.E. 
Assistant County Engineer 

Development Engineering 386-736-5926 x12294 
skazmierczak@volusia.org 

Anthony Taylor 
Civil Engineer I 

Development Engineering 386-736-5926 x12287 
ataylor@volusia.org 

Dan Nimlos 
Senior Engineering Inspector 

Development Engineering – Field 
Review 

386-736-5926 
dnimlos@volusia.org  

Nicholas Ellis 
Senior Engineering Inspector 

Development Engineering – Field 
Review 

386-736-5926  
ngellis@volusia.org 

Daine Bauer 
Senior Engineering Inspector 

Development Engineering – Field 
Review 

386-736-5926  
dbauer@volusia.org 

Keith Abrahamson 
Environmental Permitting 
Manager/County Forester 

Environmental Permitting 386-736-5927 x12079 
kabrahamson@volusia.org 

Todd Hannah 
Environmental Specialist III 

Environmental Permitting 386-736-5927 x12288 
tahannah@volusia.org 

Shane Lanoue 
Fire Marshal 

Fire Rescue 386-736-5940 x12911 
slanoue@volusia.org 

John Gruber 
Environmental Specialist III 

Florida Department of Health, 
Volusia State – Well & Septic 

386-624-0480 
John.Gruber@flhealth.gov  

Paolo Soria 
Senior Assistant County 
Attorney 

Legal Department 386-736-5950 
psoria@volusia.org 

Chris Cromer, Activity Project 
Manager 

Mapping & Addressing 386-736-5959 x12012 
ccromer@volusia.org 

Samantha West 
Planning Manager 

Planning 386-736-5959 x12943 
swest@volusia.org 

Stephen Shams 
Planner III, AICP 

Planning  386-736-5959 x12043 
sshams@volusia.org 

Kimberly Reading 
Planner III 

Planning 386-736-5942 x15520 
kreading@volusia.org  

Kristen Ray 
Planner II 

Planning 386-736-5959 x12043 
kray@volusia.org 

Courtney Harris 
Planner II 

Planning 386-736-5959 x12021 
cjharris@volusia.org 

Joseph Jaskula 
Planner II 

Planning 386-736-5959 x12092 
jjaskula@volusia.org 

Laura Costa 
Planner I 

Planning 386-736-5959 x12028 
lcosta@volusia.org  

Kelly Tucker 
Planner I 

Planning 386-736-5959 x12010 
ktucker@volusia.org  

Robert Falk, P.E., CFM 
Civil Engineer III 

Road & Bridge 386-239-6535 x20521 
rfalk@volusia.org  

Patricia S. Smith, AICP  
Planning Coordinator 

School Board 386-947-8786 x50804 
pssmith@volusia.k12.fl.us  

James Roberts 
Specialist, Planning & GIS 

School Board 386-947-8786 x50802 
jfrobert@volusia.k12.fl.us 

Jennie Weber 
Activity Project Manager 

Solid Waste & Recycling 386-947-2952 
jweber@volusia.org 
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William D. White 
Planner I 

Traffic Engineering 386-736-5968 x12176 
wdwhite@volusia.org  

Ezequiel Cordero 
Engineering Assistant 

Traffic Engineering 386-736-5968 x12790 
ecordero@volusia.org 

Erin Reed, P.E. 
Civil Engineer III 

Utilities 386-943-7027 x13287 
erinreed@volusia.org 

Roger Smith, P.E. 
Civil Engineer III 

Utilities 386-943-7027 x12076 
rogersmith@volusia.org 

Scott Ashley, AICP, Senior 
Zoning Manager 

Zoning 386-943-7059 x12014 
sashley@volusia.org 
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